Kern County Council of Governments

Monthly Activity Report
CMAQ and RSTP
February 29, 2020

Date of

District MPO/RTPA County Tr

Local Agency

Appn
Code

CMAQ

RSTP

Urban

Any Area
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06
06
06
06
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6087

6087
6087
6087
6087
6087

Kern
Kern
Kern
Kern
Kern

02/10/2020
02/19/2020
02/19/2020
02/11/2020
02/11/2020

Kern County Council of Governments

Beginning Balance as of:
(AB 1012 Report Unobligated Balance)

Apportionment Adjustments

January 31, 2020

24,355,775

12,655,024

3,199,859

Total Beginning Bal and Apporti

Project #

Location

Description

24,355,775

12,655,024

3,199,859

Activities/Adjustments

Obligations
BAKERSFIELD
KERN

KERN

KERN
RIDGECREST

STPL-5109(255)
STHIPCML-5950(466)
STHIPCML-5950(466)
CML-5950(467)
CML-5385(064)

F ST FROM 24TH ST TO STATE ROUTE 204

(1) BRITE ROAD BETWEEN BUTTONWILLOW RD TO
(1) BRITE ROAD BETWEEN BUTTONWILLOW RD TO
FAIRFAX RD. AT ZEPHYR LANE

WEST DOLPHIN AVENUE FROM SOUTH CHINA LAKE

ROAD REHABILITATION

PAVEMENT RESURFACING AND REHABILITATION A
PAVEMENT RESURFACING AND REHABILITATION A
INSTALL NEW TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND CURB RAMPY|
PAVE TWO-LANE DIRT ROAD

2240
Z400
2230
Z400
Z400

1,206,000

561,300
690,942

5,080,100

1,523,133

Subtotal Obligations

2,458,242

5,080,100

1,523,133

Transfers/Exchanges (includes FTAs)

No Transfers/Exchanges

Subtotal Transfers/Exchanges

Total Activities/Adjustments (includes

obligations, transfers, and h )

2,458,242

5,080,100

1,523,133

Ending Balance as of:
(total beginning bal and apporti

February 29, 2020

less total activities/adiustments)

21,897,533

7,574,924

1,676,726

kernfebruary2020

6/11/2020
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												Kern County Council of Governments

												Monthly Activity Report

												CMAQ and RSTP

												February 29, 2020



								Date of										Appn				RSTP

		District		MPO/RTPA		County		Transaction		Local Agency								Code		CMAQ		Urban		Any Area



		06		6087						Kern County Council of Governments



										Beginning Balance as of:		January 31, 2020

										(AB 1012 Report Unobligated Balance)										24,355,775		12,655,024		3,199,859



										Apportionment Adjustments







										Total Beginning Balance and Apportionments		Project #		Location		Description				24,355,775		12,655,024		3,199,859



										Activities/Adjustments 



										Obligations

		06		6087		Kern		02/10/2020		BAKERSFIELD		STPL-5109(255)		F ST FROM 24TH ST TO STATE ROUTE 204		ROAD REHABILITATION		Z240						1,523,133

		06		6087		Kern		02/19/2020		KERN		STHIPCML-5950(466)		(1) BRITE ROAD BETWEEN BUTTONWILLOW RD TO WASCO WAY (2) MIRASOL AVE BETWEEN BRITE RD. AND SR58		PAVEMENT RESURFACING AND REHABILITATION AND CONSTRUCT UP TO 8' AC SHOULDERS. 		Z400		1,206,000

		06		6087		Kern		02/19/2020		KERN		STHIPCML-5950(466)		(1) BRITE ROAD BETWEEN BUTTONWILLOW RD TO WASCO WAY (2) MIRASOL AVE BETWEEN BRITE RD. AND SR58		PAVEMENT RESURFACING AND REHABILITATION AND CONSTRUCT UP TO 8' AC SHOULDERS. 		Z230				5,080,100

		06		6087		Kern		02/11/2020		KERN		CML-5950(467)		FAIRFAX RD. AT ZEPHYR LANE		INSTALL NEW TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND CURB RAMPS		Z400		561,300

		06		6087		Kern		02/11/2020		RIDGECREST		CML-5385(064)		WEST DOLPHIN AVENUE FROM SOUTH CHINA LAKE BOULEVARD TO WEST OF COLLEGE HEIGHTS BOULEVARD		PAVE TWO-LANE DIRT ROAD		Z400		690,942





										   Subtotal Obligations 										2,458,242		5,080,100		1,523,133



										Transfers/Exchanges (includes FTAs)



										No Transfers/Exchanges 





										   Subtotal Transfers/Exchanges										0		0		0





										Total Activities/Adjustments (includes obligations, transfers, and exchanges)										2,458,242		5,080,100		1,523,133



										Ending Balance as of:
(total beginning balance and apportionments less total activities/adjustments)		February 29, 2020								21,897,533		7,574,924		1,676,726
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