## Kern County Council of Governments Monthly Activity Report CMAQ and RSTP February 29, 2020

			Date of					Appn		RSTP	
Distric	t MPO/RTP	A County	y Transaction	Local Agency				Code	CMAQ	Urban	Any Area
06	6087			Kern County Council of Governments Beginning Balance as of: (AB 1012 Report Unobligated Balance) Apportionment Adjustments	January 31, 2020				24,355,775	12,655,024	3,199,859
				Total Beginning Balance and Apportionments	Project #	Location	Description		24,355,775	12,655,024	3,199,859
06 06 06 06 06	6087 6087 6087 6087 6087	Kern Kern Kern Kern	02/10/2020 02/19/2020 02/19/2020 02/11/2020 02/11/2020	Activities/Adjustments. Obligations BAKERSFIELD KERN KERN KERN RIDGECREST Subtotal Obligations	STPL-5109(255) STHIPCML-5950(466) STHIPCML-5950(466) CML-5950(467) CML-5385(064)	F ST FROM 24TH ST TO STATE ROUTE 204 (1) BRITE ROAD BETWEEN BUTTONWILLOW RD TO (1) BRITE ROAD BETWEEN BUTTONWILLOW RD TO	ROAD REHABILITATION PAVEMENT RESURFACING AND REHABILITATION A PAVEMENT RESURFACING AND REHABILITATION A INSTALL NEW TRAFFIC SIGNALS AND CURB RAMPS	Z240 Z400 Z230 Z400 Z400	1,206,000 561,300 690,942 <b>2,458,242</b>	5,080,100 5,080,100	1,523,133 <b>1,523,133</b>
				Transfers/Exchanges (includes FTAs) No Transfers/Exchanges							
				Subtotal Transfers/Exchanges					0	0	0
				Total Activities/Adjustments (includes obligations, transfers, and exchanges)					2,458,242	5,080,100	1,523,133
	Ending Balance as of: February 29, 2020 (total beginning balance and apportionments less total activities/adjustments)							21,897,533	7,574,924	1,676,726	